8 7 5 ‘ 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYRIGHTEU BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 1 gL aaTyy —t T
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION rr AT FRONT HOLES 458631-3 | DEVELOPNENT Jemwzo | K| SX
2 MODIFY TERMINAL PN 26Mav2010 | KH S¥
1530330~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER TR T B
1530330-7 A RENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530330-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530330-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
T-1530330-2 | A RENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530330-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS BARREL
T-1530330-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
— ==
L. 000 ]
CRIMP DATADELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS =
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE MTS-ST 0.64 /.REF
CRIMF ST/ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE |17 [.046 IN] F 0. 27-0 35mm°
INSUL .57 [.062 IN] 0 G127 [.05 INT MAX TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS TN LOCATTON
3.04-3.42 [.120-.1351 «——F A08-8322 & 408-8490 &=
TERMI NAL NONE : FEED SCROUBHC. MSx10 (REF)
APPL SPEC i _ 7.47 [.294 INI -l 993111-8  [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 | 77
s A\ @ -2l 202121 210¢? 3-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |76
/Y - - -l 1752353-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |75
CERMIRAL S ARFLTEY (- FIERTLATOR ASSEMELT TRER) -] 1901680-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 74
e PN WER PN - - | | | | | | 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE , 7\
-l 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
21131201 13597856 ) -T2l 22 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
- - - -l 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
) ) . -2l 212121212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16
- - - -l 180747 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
-l 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
WIRE ® tﬁqj CRIMP HEITGHT @Ega B T T R 1338665-1  |PAWL. FEED 156
STt il ' f -4l a4 ] 4] 4| 4 18074-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
0. 35mm° 19 0005 1031 +.002 [N] A9 - | | | | | [ -18030-0  [NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 157
0 2 omme 70 L0 05 [ 028 &£ 007 INT B - | | | | | | 1301681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 1o
- i} -l |- 1752354-8 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 150
-l 18074-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
) i - -1 -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - - -] - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
B ] : -l 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD |46
i 3 - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | 1633724~ RAM, (SIDE FEED) |44
) i -l 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
- - -l 5901725- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- - - | | | | | | 469367-7 SHIM |38
- i} -l 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBRLY |37
-l 1 752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - -2l 212121212 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
-l 1807 7-7 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 132
- | | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 |3
-l 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
) -l 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B T |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 202121 210¢? [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2T
A GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 356835 CEVER. DRAG RELEASE 56
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMAT TON. - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ﬁﬁ @ -l 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - | - | | - | 90470 -7 STRIPPER 120
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T T R -18023-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
-2l 202121 210¢? 18075-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
@ @ @@ eo - - | - - | - 690472 | STRIPPER 119
ANSAN - - -] - - 1338684-7 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T3
-l 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION T2
- | | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR |
- -1 - - 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
-l 4620066 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
>l 2 b2 b ] T-1833703-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
-l 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
—RETAINING -] |-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW 3 ROTATED ‘ 8@0 PN | ? ? ? | | | 3-1583690-7 |CRIMPER, [INSUL © 3
LOCAT | ON f WARN NG -l 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED [l. ON INSTALLATION . SET WIREC | 2 2 2 | | | 5-568176-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 5 39 D1SC TO LARGEST WIRE S|7F TT-T6|-T2-TH <6 | 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
\ [ 6057 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R SRR T S g e o 2BHATZOTO = Tyco Electronics
DELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP cHC C26MAYZ20TO Tyco Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
J% HE IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE T B L] TP v
mm . N N
I DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. e FRODUCT SPEC W01 APPLICATOR
@E i Etg ii SRLTCATION SPEC B
HOLDDOWN SET_UP Af-lNgth +- . See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |[DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 150 FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|530330 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SCALE o [ SHEET o A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZ000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




